035
M
od
ul
ar
 D
ev
ic

3  Technical Parameters
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
036
M
odular D
evices
TGBMA Series, 6kA Single Magnetic MCB
Rated current (A) Nominal sectional area of copper wire (mm2)
1 ～ 6 1
10 1.5
16 ～ 20 2.5
25 4
32 6
40 ～ 50 10
63 16
3.3 Protection characteristic curve of circuit breaker
O
pe
ra
tio
n
tim
e
(S
)
O
pe
ra
tio
n
tim
e
(S
)
Fig. 1. C type protection characteristic curve Fig. 2 D type protection characteristic curve
Instantaneous
trip type
Test
current
Starting
state Trip or no-trip limit time Expected
results Remarks
Type C
6.4In Cold state t≥0.2s No trip Turn on the aux. switch to power
on the current9.6In Cold state t<0.2s Trip
Type D
9.6In Cold state t≥0.2s No trip Turn on the aux. switch to power
on the current14.4In Cold state t<0.2s Trip
Note: "Cold state" means no load before the test at a reference temperature of +30°C.
3.2 Operation performance of the circuit breaker overcurrent release
Table 2
Table 3